STATE

HONOURS & AWARDS

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London S.W.1.

14 October 2014

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased to give orders for the following appointment to the Royal Victorian Order:

To be a Commander:

Peter St.Clair Erskine, The Right Honourable The Earl of ROSSLYN, QPM; on relinquishing the role of Commander, Royalty and Specialist Protection, Metropolitan Police.

(To be dated 29 September 2014.)

04656879

FARINGDON LIFTS LIMITED

Gloucester GL4 3RT

Notice is hereby given that I, Philip John Gorman of Hazlewoods LLP, Windsor House, Barnett Way, Barnwood, Gloucester, GL4 3RT intend paying a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within 2 months from the last date for proving. Creditors who have not already proved should do so in writing to the Liquidator, at Windsor House, Barnett Way, Barnwood, Gloucester GL4 3RT, or by fax (01452)371900, or e-mail to dgg@hazlewoods.co.uk by no later than 10 November 2014, the last date for proving. A creditor who has not proven by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend. Philip Gorman, Liquidator

Registered office: Windsor House, Barnett Way, Barnwood,

Principal trading address: 34 Folly View Road, Faringdon, Oxfordshire

(Licensed by the Insolvency Practitioners Association No 008069) (2211679) 9 October 2014

COMPANIES

CHANGES IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

METROPOLIS IG HOLDINGS LTD

(Company Number 08490580) "the Company" Registered Office: 140 Wales Farm Rd, London W3 6UG NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

By a resolution of the Company's shareholders passed on 10th October 2014 payment out of capital for the purpose of the Company acquiring its own shares was authorised. The amount of the permissible capital repayment is £2,800,000. The Directors' statement and the Auditor's Report required by Section 714 of the Companies Act 2006 ("the Act") are available for inspection at the registered office of the above Company. Any creditor of the Company may at any time within the five weeks immediately following the date of the said resolution apply to the Court under section 721 of the Act for an order prohibiting the payment.

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

Bristol District Registry No 86 of 2014 **AVON BARRIER COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered office: 3 Rivergate, Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6GD Principal Trading Address: Nova House, 191-195 South Liberty Lane,

Ashton Vale Trading Estate, Bristol, BS3 2TN

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators in this matter intend declaring a first and final dividend to preferential creditors who are required on or before 5 November 2014, being the last date for proving, to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned Robin David Allen at Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham B1 2HZ and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, any dividend subsequently declared. Should you wish to submit a claim a Proof of Debt form and documentation in support of your claim must be sent to the Joint Administrators. The dividend will be declared within the period of two months from the last date for proving.

Date of Appointment: 7 February 2014.

Office Holder details: Robin David Allen (IP No. 009014) of Deloitte LLP, 3 Rivergate, Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6GD and Richard Michael Hawes (IP No. 008954), of Deloitte LLP, 5 Callaghan Square, Cardiff, CF10 5BT.

Please contact Victoria Wheelhouse on 0121 696 8598 or viwheelhouse@deloitte.co.uk for further information.

Robin David Allen, Joint Administrator

09 October 2014 (2211669)

GOLDMAN SACHS AUSTRALIA (UK) LIMITED

(2211651)

Registered office: c/o Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

Principal Trading Address: Peterborough Court, 133 Fleet Street, London, FC4A 2BB

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.182A(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final unsecured distribution to the creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB by no later than 5 November 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this

NOTE: The Directors of the Company have made a declaration of solvency and it is expected that all creditors will be paid in full. Date of appointment: 21 August 2014.

Office holder details: Anne O'Keefe (IP No 008375) of Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester M2 1AB and Alistair Beveridge (IP No 008991) of Zolfo Cooper, 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RB For further details contact: Hannah Smallwood, Email: hsmallwood@zolfocooper.eu Tel: 0161 838 4552. Alternative contact: Jack Worthington.

Anne O'Keefe and Alastair Beveridge, Joint Liquidators

09 October 2014 (2211675)

HATFIELD PROPERTY LIMITED

Other Names of Company: Hatfield Property Limited

Registered office: Akara Building, 24 De Castro Street, Wickhams Cay

1, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, BVI

Principal trading address: Akara Building, 24 De Castro Street,

Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, BVI

Nature of Business: Property SRA

Company Number: Registered in the BVI 682818

Name of office holder: Kevin Hellard

Office holder number: 8833

Address of office holder: Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square,

London EC2P 2YU

Capacity of office holder: Liquidator

Date of appointment: 20 May 2014

Email address or phone number: kevin.hellard@uk.gt.com

Name of alternative contact: Diane Latham

Court name and case number: In the High Court No 9268 of 2012

The Liquidator intends to make a distribution to Creditors within 2 months $\!\!\!\!^\star$ of the last date for proving. The dividend is a first dividend. The last date for proving is 31 October 2014.

*4 months if petition (or immediately preceding administration) pre 6 April 2010, otherwise 2 months (2211678)